

County of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 08-00735 **Version**: 1

Type: Agenda Item Status: Passed

File created: 8/7/2008 In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: 8/19/2008 Final action: 8/19/2008

Title: Consider recommendations regarding the acceptance of Grants of Easement for a riding and hiking

trail from Gordon and Gaye J.M. Fraser and from Wayne G. Siemens, Trustee, Montecito Area, First

District, as follows:

a) Accept the Grant of Easement for Riding and Hiking Trail from Gordon Fraser and Gaye J.M.

Fraser, and instruct the Clerk of the Board to endorse thereon the Board's acceptance;

b) Accept the Grant of Easement for Riding and Hiking Trail from Wayne G. Siemens, Trustee, and

instruct the Clerk of the Board to endorse thereon the Board's acceptance;

c) Authorize the Director of Parks to execute the Subordination Agreement (Trust Deed to Easement);

and

d) Quitclaim to Wayne G. Siemens, Trustee a Riding and Hiking Trail Easement and instruct the Clerk

of the Board to endorse thereon the Board's quitclaim of easement.

Sponsors: PARKS

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. Grant of Easement - Fraser, 3. Quitclaim of Easement - Siemens, 4. Grant of

Easement - Siemens, 5. Subordination Agreement

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
8/19/2008	1	BOARD OF SUPERVISORS	Acted on as follows:	Pass

Consider recommendations regarding the acceptance of Grants of Easement for a riding and hiking trail from Gordon and Gaye J.M. Fraser and from Wayne G. Siemens, Trustee, Montecito Area, First District, as follows:

- a) Accept the Grant of Easement for Riding and Hiking Trail from Gordon Fraser and Gaye J.M. Fraser, and instruct the Clerk of the Board to endorse thereon the Board's acceptance;
- b) Accept the Grant of Easement for Riding and Hiking Trail from Wayne G. Siemens, Trustee, and instruct the Clerk of the Board to endorse thereon the Board's acceptance;
- c) Authorize the Director of Parks to execute the Subordination Agreement (Trust Deed to Easement); and
- d) Quitclaim to Wayne G. Siemens, Trustee a Riding and Hiking Trail Easement and instruct the Clerk of the Board to endorse thereon the Board's quitclaim of easement.

 [Enter body here.]